
 1 

 

 

Amendment to Agreement for Consultant Services for Bathurst Street 

Highway 7 to Major Mackenzie Drive 

Cities of Vaughan and Richmond Hill 
 

On April 22, 2021 Regional Council made the following decision:  

1. Council approve an amendment to the agreement between the Region and Parsons 

Corporation for improvements to Bathurst Street (Y.R. 38) from Highway 7 (Y.R. 7) to 

Major Mackenzie  Drive (Y.R. 25), in the Cities of Richmond Hill and Vaughan, to 

increase the contract price within the Capital Spending Authority for this project, from 

$3,582,235 to $4,982,235, excluding HST, to update the design and prepare the 

contract for construction. 


	committee
	title

